
   
 
 

 

  

 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.09.337 

PR No. 9.008 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 
13 December 2021 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s 
listed below; 
 
Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.12.465 
PR No. 12.014 
 
REQUIREMENTS: TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD (TPB)’S CORPORATE WEBSITE 

HOSTING SERVICES 
 

Quantity Particulars 
Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

1 LOT  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD (TPB)’S 
CORPORATE WEBSITE HOSTING SERVICES 

 
DURATION OF TASK: 
6 months upon issuance of the notice to proceed 
 
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
A. Dedicated Website Hosting for a period of six (6) 

months. High-capacity dedicated server to have 
the following specifications: 

• 4 CPU CORES @3.1 GHZ 

• 16 GB MEMORY  

• 2 TB STORAGE  

• 3 DEDICATED IPs 

• UNMETERED BANDWIDTH 

•  year -YEAR SSL CERTIFICATE 

• APPROPRIATE DATA SECURITY 

• CentOS 6 only 

• With Cpanel 

• Patching 

• Security 
 

B. Ownership 

The TPB website and its source codes are 
owned by TPB.  Source codes and applications 
must be clearly defined by the client. Source 
codes and applications must be turned over to 

P270,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P270,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Quotation No.  TPB-PR.2021.12.465 
PR No. 12.014 

TPB and installed in the TPB server at the end of 
the contract. 
 

TECHNICAL ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENTS: 
A supplier must be an authorized ICT company. 

1. List of Government and Private Sector 
Clients for the last three (3) years 

2. List of ongoing and completed projects 
within the past three (3) years similar or 
related to the requirements 

3. List of personnel to be assigned to the 
project with their respective job description 
and work experience for the last three (3) 
years. 

 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice   

ABC 
Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) is 
PhP270,000.00 inclusive of all applicable taxes 

  

Please submit your quotation and legal documents thru email at 
genesis_lee@tpb.gov.ph not later than 17 December 2021 on or before 1700H, 
subject to the Terms and Conditions attached herewith, duly signed by your 
representative and stating the shortest time of delivery to the Procurement and 
General Services Division, Administrative Department, 4th Floor, Legaspi Towers 300, 
Roxas Blvd., Manila. 
 

1. Mayor's Permit/ License 2021 
2. Business/ Income Tax Return Certificate 
3. Company Profile/ Reference 
4. PhilGEPs Certificate 
5. Omnibus Sworn Statement 

Thank you very much. 

 
 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, Procurement and General Services Division 
 
 
Contact Person   (MISS) GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
 
Note: All entries must be typewritten on your company letterhead. 
Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 


